Price Quotation LBUS-Q-945916 / Texas DIR-TSO-4132

Created 12/4/2019
Expired 1/1/2020

Sales Rep: Scott Ingram, Desk 512-595-0285, Scott@IngramT.com www.IngramT.com
Ingram Technologies LLC

PO Box 203324

Austin, TX 78720-3324

Bill To

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Williamson County
SPECIAL NOTES:

Pivot3 Quote # Q-35425-1

PRICING WITH APPROVED N30 TERMS

Ship To
Williamson County

INEEYY

Ingram Technologies, LLC is pleased to provide a price Quotation for the following Pivot3 products/services: * Pricing, availability and special offers are subject to change at any time.

LINE NO
1

MFG NO
101-9311D3-1A110

16-0206-05-160

101-9511D6-1A500

16-0209-05-160

17-0125-01

17-0106-11

17-0105-54

92-0010-01

92-0010-01

All currency is in US Dollars

VENDOR

Pivot 3

Pivot 3

Pivot 3

Pivot 3

Pivot 3

Pivot 3

Pivot 3

Pivot 3

Pivot 3

DESCRIPTION
Pivot3 V5-2000 160TB (16x10TB HDD), Acuity Surveillance
Edition, VMware license included Dual Xeon 6138 20-core
CPU 1100W PSU with C13/C14 2M pwrcd Acuity OS 10.x
(Supports VMware ESXi 6.5) NIC: DC/LOM 4x10GbE BaseT
& (1) PCle 2x10GbE BaseT Acuity Base Memory Kit-V5 -
96GB RAM (12x8GB Dimms)

Pivot3 V5-2000 144TB/160TB/168TB (Watch) Standard 5
year HW Warranty & SW Support, 8x5 Phone & Email, Next
Business Day Parts

Pivot3 V5-2000s 160TB (16x10TB HDD), Acuity Surveillance
Edition Single Xeon 3104 6-core 1100W PSU with C13/C14
2M pwrcd Acuity OS 10.x (Supports VMware ESXi 6.5) NIC:
DC/LOM 4x10GbE BaseT Acuity Base Memory Kit-V5 - 32GB
RAM (4x8GB Dimms)

Pivot3 V5-2000s/X5-2000s 144TB/160TB (Data) Standard 5
year HW Warranty & SW Support, 8x5 Phone & Email, Next
Business Day Parts

Standard Implementation Service - 3 to 10 Pivot3 Appliances
(T&E included)

Full System Analysis, Optimization and Updates as Needed
(T&E

Required when Onsite)

Pivot3 Certified Professional Training - Virtual (Class must
have 3 attendees to schedule)

VMware vSphere 6.x Standard License - Dual CPU, includes
5yrs SnS (2x VS6-STD-C & 10x VS6-STD-P-SSS-C)

Freight: Standard Domestic Shipping Included

QTY

3

MSRP
$120,000.00

$11,800.00

$74,000.00

$8,100.00

$8,100.00

$4,900.00

$2,500.00

$8,900.00

$0.00

MSRP Total
$360,000.00

$35,400.00

$74,000.00

$8,100.00

$8,100.00

$4,900.00

$2,500.00

$26,000.00

$0.00
$519,000.00

Sale Unit Price
$40,680.00

$10,531.60

$25,538.00

$7,226.35

$7,226.35

$4,373.10

$2,825.00

$7,943.90

$0.00

Sub Total
S&H

Sales Tax
MSRP TOTAL

US Grand Total

Ext Cust Price
$122,040.00

$31,594.80

$25,538.00

$7,226.35

$7,226.35

$4,373.10

$2,825.00

$23,831.70

$0.00
$224,655.30
$224,655.30
$0.00

$0.00
$519,000.00
$224,655.30
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