Price Quotation LBUS-Q-945916 / Texas DIR-TSO-4132

Created 12/4/2019

Expired 1/1/2020

Sales Rep: Scott Ingram, Desk 512-595-0285, Scott@IngramT.com www.IngramT.com

Ingram Technologies LLC

PO Box 203324 Austin, TX 78720-3324

Ship To

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Williamson County

Williamson County

Bill To

SPECIAL NOTES:

Pivot3 Quote # Q-35425-1

PRICING WITH APPROVED N30 TERMS

LINE NO	MFG NO	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	QTY	MSRP	MSRP Total	Sale Unit Price	Ext Cust Price
1	101-9311D3-1A110	Pivot 3	Pivot3 V5-2000 160TB (16x10TB HDD), Acuity Surveillance Edition, VMware license included Dual Xeon 6138 20-core CPU 1100W PSU with C13/C14 2M pwrcd Acuity OS 10.x (Supports VMware ESXi 6.5) NIC: DC/LOM 4x10GbE BaseT & (1) PCle 2x10GbE BaseT Acuity Base Memory Kit-V5 - 96GB RAM (12x8GB Dimms)	3	\$120,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$40,680.00	\$122,040.00
2	16-0206-05-160	Pivot 3	Pivot3 V5-2000 144TB/160TB/168TB (Watch) Standard 5 year HW Warranty & SW Support, 8x5 Phone & Email, Next Business Day Parts	3	\$11,800.00	\$35,400.00	\$10,531.60	\$31,594.80
3	101-9511D6-1A500	Pivot 3	Pivot3 V5-2000s 160TB (16x10TB HDD), Acuity Surveillance Edition Single Xeon 3104 6-core 1100W PSU with C13/C14 2M pwrcd Acuity OS 10.x (Supports VMware ESXi 6.5) NIC: DC/LOM 4x10GbE BaseT Acuity Base Memory Kit-V5 - 32GB RAM (4x8GB Dimms)	1	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$25,538.00	\$25,538.00
ŀ	16-0209-05-160	Pivot 3	Pivot3 V5-2000s/X5-2000s 144TB/160TB (Data) Standard 5 year HW Warranty & SW Support, 8x5 Phone & Email, Next Business Day Parts	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$7,226.35	\$7,226.3
5	17-0125-01	Pivot 3	Standard Implementation Service - 3 to 10 Pivot3 Appliances (T&E included)	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$7,226.35	\$7,226.3
i	17-0106-11	Pivot 3	Full System Analysis, Optimization and Updates as Needed (T&E Required when Onsite)	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,373.10	\$4,373.10
7	17-0105-54	Pivot 3	Pivot3 Certified Professional Training - Virtual (Class must have 3 attendees to schedule)	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.0
8	92-0010-01	Pivot 3	VMware vSphere 6.x Standard License - Dual CPU, includes 5yrs SnS (2x VS6-STD-C & 10x VS6-STD-P-SSS-C)	3	\$8,900.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,943.90	\$23,831.70
9	92-0010-01	Pivot 3	Freight: Standard Domestic Shipping Included	4	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$519,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$224,655.3 0
							Sub Total S&H	\$224,655.30 \$0.00
Sales Tax MSRP TOTAL							\$0.00 \$519,000.00	
ency is in US Dollars US Grand Total							\$224,655.30	

Technologies

